of a telephone line between Moult Gambier and Caroline.

1 DEFENCE DEPARTMENT.
THE Governor- General in Council has approved, pursuant

*o the provisions. of No. 67 of the Treasury Regulations
under section 71 of the Audit Act 1901 -1920, of authority
being granted for the payment of One hundred and fifty-seven
pounds three shillings (£157 3s.) to Messrs. Wilson & Mac-
kihnon, the Argus, Melbourne, being cost of advertising for
the month of July, 1921. (D.A.401/13/119.) (Ex. Min. 410.)

rr HE Governor- General in Council has approved, pursuant
to, the provisions of No. 67 of the Treasury Regulations